

Peterborough Police Services Board

Amending By-law #118-2021

Being a By-Law to amend By-Law #106-2014: A By-Law to Establish an Auxiliary Police Unit for the Peterborough Police Service:

Whereas the Peterborough Police Services Board has reviewed the Rank Structure as defined in the By-Law to Establish an Auxiliary Police Unit for the Peterborough Police Service;

And Whereas the Board deems it necessary to amend the Rank Structure of the Auxiliary Unit in order to increase efficiency as it relates to the supervision of the Auxiliary Unit;

Now Therefore, the Peterborough Police Services Board enacts as follows:

- 1. The Rank Structure in Section 4(4.1) of the By-Law to Establish an Auxiliary Police Unit for the Peterborough Police Service, being By-Law #106-2014, is hereby deleted and the following substituted therefor:
 - 4.1 The Rank Structure of the Auxiliary Unit shall be as follows:
 - a) Inspector
 - b) Staff Sergeant
 - c) Sergeant
 - d) Constable

2.0 Administration

a) That this Amending By-Law is read a first, second and third time this 13th day of October, 2021.

- b) That this Amending By-Law shall take effect on the 14th day of October, 2021.
- c) That distribution of this Amending By-Law be unrestricted.

Bob Hall, Chair

Peterborough Police Services Board

Additional References:

Evaluation Date: September 29, 2021

Issue Date: October 14, 2021

Revision Dates: